
North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

Men's Open

Position Name Category Club
Brough 

Law

Natural 

Ability
H'ton

Cronkley 

Fell

B'gham 

Show

G'bro 3 

Tops

G'bro 

Moors

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 David Beech SM NFR 52 52 47 49 52 0 0 205 5

2 Andrew Blackett SM Durham Fell Runners 48 49 48 48 48 52 0 197 6

3 James Osborne SM Durham FR 39 43 45 0 47 46 0 181 5

4 Joe Blackett MV50 Dark Peak FR 40 41 42 47 0 48 39 178 6

5 Chris Rowe SM North Shields Poly 0 38 41 0 46 0 35 160 4

6 Phil Sanderson MV40 Unattached 47 47 0 0 0 0 52 146 3

7 Bernard Kivlehan MV50 NFR 10 27 34 41 42 0 0 144 5

8 Neil Cassidy MV60 Tynedale Harriers 0 19 30 39 40 32 0 141 5

9 Harry Coates SM Wallsend Harriers 0 0 52 52 0 0 0 104 2

10 ALAN WALLACE MV40 NFR 0 0 29 0 43 30 1 103 4

11 Andy Green MV40 Tynedale Harriers 0 46 0 0 49 0 0 95 2

12 Jonny Malley SM Dark Peak Fell Runners 0 44 0 0 0 0 49 93 2

13 Andrew Berry SM Durham FR 0 0 0 0 0 47 45 92 2

14 Lee Bennett MV40 Elswick H 46 0 0 0 0 0 44 90 2

15 Phil Vincent MV40 Tynedale H. 0 0 43 0 0 45 0 88 2

16 Phil Green MV40 Northumberland Fell Runners 0 28 0 0 0 41 18 87 3

17 Chris Bird SM Durham Fell Runners 38 39 0 0 0 0 0 77 2

18 Francis Shillitoe MV40 Northumberland Fell Runners 0 37 39 0 0 0 0 76 2

19 Richard Garland SM None 32 40 0 0 0 0 0 72 2

20 Graham Fraser MV60 Allen Valley Striders 0 10 24 0 33 0 0 67 3

21 John Duff MV40 NFR 22 0 0 0 44 0 0 66 2

22 Hugh Bingham MV50 Tynedale Harriers 0 29 35 0 0 0 0 64 2

23 Christopher Waite MV40 North Shields Poly. 27 34 0 0 0 0 0 61 2

23 Patrick Gordon MV50 Elswick H 4 24 32 0 0 0 1 61 4

25 Steven Dickson SM Derwentside AC 0 0 0 0 0 40 20 60 2

26 Keith Wood MV50 Saltwell H 24 35 0 0 0 0 0 59 2

27 Paul Hainsworth MV50 Northumberland Fell Runners 0 18 0 0 38 0 0 56 2

28 John Tollitt MV50 NFR 31 0 0 0 0 0 24 55 2

29 Marc Oldham SM Gosforth H 20 31 0 0 0 0 0 51 2

30 Rob Allinson SM Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 36 14 50 2

30 Peter Riley MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 33 17 50 2

32 BEN ROWLEY SM TYNEDALE 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1

32 Graham Simpson SM Alnwick H 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
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32 Ian McGrath MV40 Durham Fell R. 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1

35 John Butters MV40 Northumberland Fell Runners 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

35 Paul Butler MV40 Loftus and Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1

37 Paul Williams SM Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1

38 ANDREW HIGGINS SM NFR 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1

38 Charlie Stead MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1

38 Dan Middlemas MV40 Dark Peak Fell R 0 0 0 0 0 44 2 46 2

38 Mark Smith MV40 Northumberland Fell Runners 0 30 0 0 0 0 16 46 2

38 Paul Evans SM Elvet Striders 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1

43 David Armstrong MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45 1

43 Garry Robson MV40 North Shields Poly 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

43 Scott Gibson SM NFR 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

43 Tim Sabey MV50 Teesdale AC 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1

47 ALISTAIR MAXWELL SM TYNEDALE 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1

47 Mark Davinson SM Derwentside AC 0 0 0 0 0 39 5 44 2

47 Michael Lumb SM Durham FR 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

47 Robert Allison SM DFR 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1

51 Adam Fletcher MV50 Alnwick H 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

51 Paul Kelly MV50 DFR 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1

51 Paul Wilson SM Hartlepool BR 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1

51 Stephen Pugh MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1

55 Danny Routledge SM Heaton H 1 0 0 0 41 0 0 42 2

55 Graeme Walton MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1

55 Jim Thompson MV40 Saltwell Harriers 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

55 John Donneky SM Derwentside AC 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 1

55 Matthew Jones SM Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1

55 Ross Wilson SM Alnwick H 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

61 Christopher Jamieson MV50 Esk Valley Fell Club 0 4 0 37 0 0 0 41 2

61 Roger Sillito SM Low Fell RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1

61 Stuart Grey SM Durham FR 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

64 CHRISTIAN HENDERSON MV40 ALLEN VALLEY STRIDERS 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 1

64 Edward Peat MV50 DFR 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 1

64 Paul Darroch SM New Marske Harr 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1

67 Brian Robson MV40 Rothbury 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 39 1

68 Danny Lim SM Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 1
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68 James Allinson SM New Marske Harr 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1

68 Joe Garbarino MV70 Northumberland Fell Runners 1 5 1 1 31 0 0 38 5

68 NATT DAVISON SM TYNE BRIDGE 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 1

68 Paul Foster MV60 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 1

73 Andrew Duncan MV60 NFR 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 37 1

73 Dave Parker MV50 Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1

73 Edmund English SM Tyne Bridge H 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1

73 Michael Bennett MV60 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 1

73 TIM WIGGINS SM ALLEN VALLEY STRIDERS 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 1

78 Chris Winter SM NFR 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

78 Graham Stephenson SM Saltwell Harriers 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

78 Kevin McLoughlin MV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1

78 Martin Harbisher MV50 Crook AC 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 1

78 PETER MURPHY MV40 TYNEDALE 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1

78 Steven Studley SM Alnwick H 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 36 1

84 David Roberts MV50 Blyth 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 35 1

84 David Steel MV40 NFR 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

84 Phil Owen MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 1

84 Tim Whitehead SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 1

88 Adam Molloy SM PB Fitness 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

88 Ian Puckrin MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34 1

88 Peter Reed MV60 NFR 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34 1

88 Stefan McLoughlin SM NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 1

92 Andrew Hyde SM NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 1

92 Graham Burns MV50 Durham FR 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

92 Peter Kullar SM Jesmond Joggers 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

92 TONY HOLLAND MV40 BLYTH 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 1

96 Andrew Minister SM Hartlepool BR 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 1

96 Mark Small MV40 North Shields Poly. 7 25 0 0 0 0 0 32 2

96 Michael Askwith MV40 Durham Fell Runners 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 1

96 Richard Cavner MV60 NFR 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 32 1

100 BARRY YOUNG MV50 NORTH SHIELDS POLY 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 1

100 Nicholas O'Grady MV40 New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31 1

100 Wayne Bouttell MV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 1

103 Lyndon Ashley MV40 Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 1
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103 Tim McCall MV50 Norham AC 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1

105 Andrew Lilley SM Hartlepool BR 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 1

105 David Wilkinson MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29 1

105 Ian Armstrong SM Saltwell H 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1

108 Chris Sanderson MV40 NFR 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 1

108 John Walpole SM Redcar Run. C. 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28 1

108 Jonathan Skidmore MV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 1

108 PETER GRAHAM MV60 TYNEDALE 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 1

112 Dave Hicklenton MV50 NFR 1 0 26 0 0 0 0 27 2

112 Michael Lyth SM New Marske Harr 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 1

112 PAUL EDWIN MV40 TYNEDALE 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 1

112 Paul Lyons MV50 N. York Moors 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27 1

112 Ronnie Sherwood MV70 New Marske Harr 0 0 0 0 0 26 1 27 2

117 David France SM Low Fell RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 1

117 Mark Snowball SM Morpeth H 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 1

117 Martin White MV60 New Marske Harr 0 0 0 0 0 25 1 26 2

117 Scott Garrett MV40 Elswick Harriers 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 1

121 Brendan Anglim MV40 CLOK 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1

121 Jonny Bolton MV40 Elswick H 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1

121 PATRICK STYLES SM NFR 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 1

124 John Bollands MV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24 1

125 IAN GIBSON MV50 TYNEDALE 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 1

125 Jim Clap MV50 Durham Fell Runners 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 1

125 Rich Cross MV40 Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 1

125 Seamus Kelleher SM Elswick H 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 1

129 DAVID MARTIN BEAUMONT MV50 NFR 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 1

129 Gary Mason MV40 NFR 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 22 2

129 Jon West SM Durham FR 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 22 2

129 Nick Simmons SM NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 1

129 Peter Mullarkey MV50 Saltwell Harriers 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 1

134 Bryan Saysell MV50 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 1

134 Chris Eggett MV40 NFR 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1

134 Lee Gwillim MV40 North Shields Poly. 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 21 2

137 Karl Edwards MV60 Hartlepool BR 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 1

137 Paul Appleby MV50 NFR 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1

Page 4 NECAA Champs KSC 



North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

Men's Open

139 Micky Aiston MV40 Alnwick H 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1

140 Les Turnbull MV60 Norham AC 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1

141 Marcus Byron MV40 Tynedale Harriers 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 1

141 Richard Tait MV40 NFR 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1

143 Jamie Ferguson MV40 Saltwell Harriers 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 1

143 Richard Kirby MV40 Morpeth H 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1

143 Richard Veitch MV40 Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 1

146 Allan Welsh MV50 Northumberland Fell Runners 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 1

146 Geoff Davis MV50 NFR 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1

148 Geofffrey Robinson MV50 Jarrow Harriers 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 1

148 Jeff Belt MV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 1

148 John Lowes SM Elswick H 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1

151 Chris Oliphant MV60 North Shields Poly 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 1

151 Mark Bown SM Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 1

151 Rob Shepherd SM Wooler RC 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1

154 Dean Stockwell MV40 Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 1

154 Glen McWilliams MV50 NFR 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1

154 Philip Johnston SM Allen Valley Striders 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 1

157 Julian Barwick MV50 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 1

158 Ian Richardson MV60 North Shields Poly 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

158 Mark Robinson SM Darlington Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1

158 Nathan Gibson SM S. Shields H 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

161 Andrew Russell MV50 NFR 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 8 2

161 Benjamin James Pearson SM Unattached 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 1

161 Keith Lombard SM Tynedale H 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1

161 Tom Moffett MV40 Concordia 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 1

165 Stewy Allison MV40 Hartlepool Fat Fighters 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1

166 George Adamson MV60 North Shields Poly 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 1

166 John Bean MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1

166 Michael Kane SM North Shields Poly. 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1

169 Graeme Addison MV40 Sedgefield Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1

170 Graeme Mearns SM Northern Frontrunners 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

170 Ian Higgins MV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1

172 Will Stageman SM Northern Frontrunners 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

173 Andrew Squires MV50 Alnwick H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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173 Andy Fowler MV40 PB Fitness 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Andy Middleton MV40 Elswick H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Ben Shillitoe SM Heaton H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Chris Cummings MV40 Sun City Tri. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 David Ailano MV40 NFR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 David Johnson MV50 NFR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Gary Beard MV50 New Marske Harr 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Ged Dixon MV60 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Geoff Hine MV50 Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Ian Harmer MV60 Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Ian Michael Robinson MV50 Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Jason Taylor MV40 NFR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Jeff Emmerson MV60 Elswick H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Joshua Bean SM Run North Tyneside 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Keith Stoker MV40 PB Fitness 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Malcolm Peggs MV60 Loftus and Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Malcolm Slater MV50 North Shields Poly. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Mark Brown MV40 Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Mark Doctor MV40 Alnwick H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Matty Cooper SM NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Michael Morrow MV50 Tyne Tri. Club 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Nick Armstrong MV40 Morpeth H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Paramjeet Bhogal MV50 Heaton H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Paul Keedy MV40 Darlington Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Paul Roberts MV50 Quakers RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Paul Stephenson MV40 PB Fitness 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Phil James MV50 Saltwell H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Rob Jones MV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Stephen McAllister MV40 Darlington Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 Steve Clough MV60 Norham AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Stevie Curry MV50 Elswick H 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

173 Thomas Jones SM Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

173 William Gaytor MV50 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

MV40

Position Name Club
Brough 

Law

Natural 

Ability
H'ton

Cronkley 

Fell

B'gham 

Show

G'bro 3 

Tops

G'bro 

Moors

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 ALAN WALLACE NFR 0 0 45 0 48 42 26 161 4

2 Phil Sanderson Unattached 52 49 0 0 0 0 52 153 3

3 Phil Green Northumberland Fell Runners 0 41 0 0 0 46 39 126 3

4 PHIL VINCENT TYNEDALE 0 0 52 0 0 49 0 101 2

5 Andy Green Tynedale Harriers 0 48 0 0 52 0 0 100 2

6 Lee Bennett Elswick H 49 0 0 0 0 0 47 96 2

7 Francis Shillitoe Northumberland Fell Runners 0 45 48 0 0 0 0 93 2

7 John Duff NFR 44 0 0 0 49 0 0 93 2

9 Christopher Waite North Shields Poly. 46 44 0 0 0 0 0 90 2

10 Peter Riley Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 44 38 82 2

11 Mark Smith Northumberland Fell Runners 0 42 0 0 0 0 37 79 2

12 Mark Small North Shields Poly. 39 39 0 0 0 0 0 78 2

13 Gary Mason NFR 38 37 0 0 0 0 0 75 2

14 Lee Gwillim North Shields Poly. 31 38 0 0 0 0 0 69 2

15 Graeme Walton Elvet Striders 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1

15 Ian McGrath Durham Fell R. 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1

15 John Butters Northumberland Fell Runners 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

18 CHRISTIAN HENDERSON ALLEN VALLEY STRIDERS 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1

18 Paul Butler Loftus and Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

18 Phil Owen Elvet Striders 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

21 Charlie Stead NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1

21 Dan Middlemas Dark Peak Fell R 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1

21 David Steel NFR 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

24 Brian Robson Rothbury 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1

24 Chris Sanderson NFR 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

24 Garry Robson North Shields Poly 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

24 PETER MURPHY TYNEDALE 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1

24 Stephen Pugh Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1

29 Jim Thompson Saltwell Harriers 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

29 Kevin McLoughlin NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1

29 TONY HOLLAND BLYTH 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1

32 Chris Rowe North Shields Poly 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1

32 Ian Puckrin Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45 1
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32 Jonny Bolton Elswick H 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

35 PAUL EDWIN TYNEDALE 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1

35 Wayne Bouttell NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1

37 Chris Eggett NFR 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

37 Lyndon Ashley Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1

37 Michael Askwith Durham Fell Runners 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

37 Nicholas O'Grady New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1

41 Jonathan Skidmore NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1

41 Micky Aiston Alnwick H 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

43 Brendan Anglim CLOK 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1

43 David Wilkinson Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 1

43 Richard Tait NFR 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

46 Rich Cross Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1

46 Richard Kirby Morpeth H 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

46 Scott Garrett Elswick Harriers 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

49 Jason Taylor NFR 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1

50 Marcus Byron Tynedale Harriers 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

50 Mark Doctor Alnwick H 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

50 Richard Veitch Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1

53 Andy Middleton Elswick H 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

53 Jamie Ferguson Saltwell Harriers 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

53 Jeff Belt NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 1

56 David Ailano NFR 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

56 Dean Stockwell Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 1

56 Tom Moffett Concordia 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

59 Nick Armstrong Morpeth H 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

59 Stewy Allison Hartlepool Fat Fighters 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 1

61 John Bean NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 1

61 Paul Stephenson PB Fitness 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 1

63 Graeme Addison Sedgefield Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 1

64 Ian Higgins NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 1

64 Keith Stoker PB Fitness 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1

66 Andy Fowler PB Fitness 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1

66 Paul Keedy Darlington Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 1

68 Chris Cummings Sun City Tri. 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 1
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68 Rob Jones NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 1

70 Mark Brown Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 1

71 Stephen McAllister Darlington Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

MV50

Position Name Club
Brough 

Law

Natural 

Ability
H'ton

Cronkley 

Fell

B'gham 

Show

G'bro 3 

Tops

G'bro 

Moors

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Joe Blackett Dark Peak FR 49 52 52 52 0 52 52 208 6

2 Bernard Kivlehan NFR 41 47 48 47 49 0 0 191 5

3 Patrick Gordon Elswick H 40 46 47 0 0 0 45 178 4

4 Hugh Bingham Tynedale Harriers 0 48 49 0 0 0 0 97 2

5 John Tollitt NFR 47 0 0 0 0 0 48 95 2

6 Keith Wood Saltwell H 45 49 0 0 0 0 0 94 2

7 Paul Hainsworth Northumberland Fell Runners 0 43 0 0 48 0 0 91 2

8 Christopher Jamieson Esk Valley Fell Club 0 39 0 45 0 0 0 84 2

9 Dave Hicklenton NFR 34 0 45 0 0 0 0 79 2

10 Andrew Russell NFR 31 40 0 0 0 0 0 71 2

11 Adam Fletcher Alnwick H 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

11 David Armstrong Northumberland Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 52 1

13 Dave Parker Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

13 Paul Lyons N. York Moors 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1

13 Tim Sabey Teesdale 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

16 Graham Burns Durham FR 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

16 John Bollands Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1

16 Paul Kelly DFR 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1

19 Bryan Saysell NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1

19 David Roberts Blyth RC 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1

21 BARRY YOUNG NORTH SHIELDS POLY 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1

21 Edward Peat DFR 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1

21 Julian Barwick NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1

21 Tim McCall Norham AC 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

25 Jim Clap Durham Fell Runners 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

26 Geoff Hine Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1

26 IAN GIBSON TYNEDALE 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1

26 Martin Harbisher Crook AC 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1

26 Paul Appleby NFR 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

26 Peter Mullarkey Saltwell Harriers 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

31 DAVID MARTIN BEAUMONT NFR 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1

31 Gary Beard New Marske Harr 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1

31 Geoff Davis NFR 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
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34 Allan Welsh Northumberland Fell Runners 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

34 Glen McWilliams NFR 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

34 Paul Roberts Quakers RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1

37 Geoffrey Robinson Jarrow Harriers 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

37 William Gaytor NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1

39 Ian Michael Robinson Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1

40 Andrew Squires Alnwick H 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1

41 David Johnson NFR 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1

42 Phil James Saltwell H 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1

43 Malcolm Slater North Shields Poly. 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

44 Stevie Curry Elswick H 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

45 Michael Morrow Tyne Tri. Club 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

46 Paramjeet Bhogal Heaton H 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 1
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MV60

Position Name Club
Brough 

Law

Natural 

Ability
H'ton

Cronkley 

Fell

B'gham 

Show

G'bro 3 

Tops

G'bro 

Moors

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Neil Cassidy Tynedale Harriers 0 52 52 52 52 49 0 208 5

2 Graham Fraser Allen Valley Striders 0 48 48 0 47 0 0 143 3

3 Martin White New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 48 47 95 2

4 Karl Edwards Hartlepool BR 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1

4 Les Turnbull Norham AC 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

4 Michael Bennett Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1

7 Andrew Duncan NFR 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49 1

7 Chris Oliphant North Shields Poly 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

7 Ged Dixon NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

7 Neil Cassidy Tynedale H. 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1

7 Paul Foster Elvet Striders 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

7 Peter Graham Tynedale Harriers 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1

7 Steve Clough Norham AC 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

14 Jeff Emmerson Elswick H 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

14 Malcolm Peggs Loftus and Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1

14 Peter Reed NFR 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1

17 Ian Richardson North Shields Poly 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

18 George Adamson North Shields Poly 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

18 Ian Harmer Esk Valley FC 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1
18 Richard Cavner NFR 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 46 1
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MV70

Position Name Club
Brough 

Law

Natural 

Ability
H'ton

Cronkley 

Fell

B'gham 

Show

G'bro 3 

Tops

G'bro 

Moors

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Joe Garbarino NFR 52 52 52 0 52 0 0 208 4

2 Ronnie Sherwood New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 104 2

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Ladies Open

Position Name Category Club
Brough 

Law

Natural 

Ability
H'ton

Cronkley 

Fell

B'gham 

Show

G'bro 3 

Tops

G'bro 

Moors

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Karen Robertson LV40 NFR 49 49 52 52 0 0 0 202 4

2 Denise Tunstall LV50 Durham Fell Runners 0 37 42 48 47 46 46 187 6

3 Steph Scott LV40 NFR 46 45 46 0 48 0 0 185 4

4 Nina Cameron LV40 NFR 0 46 0 0 49 47 0 142 3

5 Claire Calverley SL Blyth RC 0 0 39 47 44 0 0 130 3

6 Rachel Vincent SL Tynedale H 45 0 0 0 52 0 0 97 2

7 Ruth Bentley SL Allen Valley Striders 0 47 49 0 0 0 0 96 2

8 Joanne Goldsmith LV40 New Marske Harr 0 0 0 0 0 48 43 91 2

9 Jan Young LV60 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 45 0 44 0 89 2

10 Clare Henderson SL Durham FR 41 0 45 0 0 0 0 86 2

11 Kim Taylor LV50 NFR 0 39 0 0 46 0 0 85 2

12 Marie Drozdowicz LV50 Elswick H 40 42 0 0 0 0 0 82 2

13 Fran Berry SL Durham Fell Runners 0 35 40 0 0 0 0 75 2

14 Rachel Inman SL North Shields Poly. 37 36 0 0 0 0 0 73 2

15 Rose Todhunter LV50 Allen Valley Striders 0 31 33 0 0 0 0 64 2

16 Emma Bain LV40 NFR 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

16 Emma Holt SL 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

16 Kath Aspin LV40 New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1

16 Nicola Kent LV40 Loftus and Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1

20 Katherine Davis LV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

20 Penny Browell LV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

20 Shelli Gordon SL New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1

23 CHARLIE PINKNEY LV40 TYNEDALE 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1

23 Gemma Bradley SL Saltwell Harriers 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

23 Georgia Campbell SL S. Shields H 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

23 Heather Mocherie SL Darlington Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1

27 Claire Bagness LV50 Wooler RC 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

27 Diane Jobson LV40 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1

27 GRACE ROWLEY SL TYNEDALE 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1

30 Jane Ascroft LV40 Teesdale AC 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1

31 Corrine Murray SL Darlington Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1

31 Louise Wilkinson LV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45 1

31 Tamsin Imber SL Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

Ladies Open

34 Heather Robinson LV50 Jarrow Harriers 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

34 JO MARSDEN LV40 TYNEDALE 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1

34 Louise Johnson SL Heaton H 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

34 Sharon Gaytor LV50 NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1

38 Claire Osborn SL Durham Fell Runners 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1

38 Jackie Franks LV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1

38 Rachel Bentley LV50 Durham City 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

38 Susan Davis LV50 NFR 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

38 TARA JOHNSON SL LOW FELL 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1

43 Camilla Lauren-Matta LV50 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 1

43 Jane Briggs LV40 NFR 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

43 Pamela Costello LV60 Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1

46 Beverley Eastwood LV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 1

46 Charlotte Stonehouse SL New Marske Harr 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1

46 Kelly Bentley LV50 Houghton Harriers & A.C. 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

46 LAURA HENDERSON SL TYNEDALE 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1

50 Alison Smith LV40 North Shields Poly 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

50 Gillian Zuiderwijk LV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 1

52 Sue Mitchell LV50 NFR 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1

53 BRIDGET BROADHURST LV50 TYNEDALE 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 1

53 Catherine Lee SL Elswick H 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1

53 Stephanie Bingham LV40 Tynedale Harriers 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 1

56 ELIZABETH PICKETT LV40 TYNEDALE 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 1

57 NICKY JEFFREY LV50 TYNEDALE 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1

57 Tamsin Austin LV40 Wallsed H 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

59 GILLIAN BELL LV40 TYNEDALE 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 1

59 Helena Walsater-Lowes SL Heaton H 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

61 Hilary Shaw LV50 Saltwell H 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

61 Joanna Patten SL Sedgefield Harriers 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

61 KIM FIRSTBROOK LV50 TYNEDALE 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 1

64 Joanne Porter LV40 Elvet Striders 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

64 Rachael Liddle SL Saltwell H 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

66 Caroline Billiss SL Heaton H 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 1

66 Meg Walker LV60 Allen Valley Striders 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 1

68 Angela Went SL North Yorkshire Police A.C. 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

Ladies Open

69 Tessa Went SL North Shields Poly 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 1

70 Liz Foster LV50 Tynedale Harriers 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

LV40

Position Name Club
Brough 

Law

Natural 

Ability
H'ton

Cronkley 

Fell

B'gham 

Show

G'bro 3 

Tops

G'bro 

Moors

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Karen Robertson NFR 49 52 52 52 0 0 0 205 4

2 Steph Scott NFR 48 48 48 0 49 0 0 193 4

3 Nina Cameron NFR 0 49 0 0 52 48 0 149 3

4 Joanne Goldsmith New Marske Harr 0 0 0 0 0 49 47 96 2

5 Emma Bain NFR 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

5 Kath Aspin New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1

5 Nicola Kent Loftus and Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1

8 CHARLIE PINKNEY TYNEDALE 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1

8 Katherine Davis NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

8 Penny Browell Elvet Striders 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

11 Diane Jobson NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1

11 Jane Ascroft Teesdale 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1

11 Louise Wikinson NFR 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1

14 Alison Smith North Shields Poly 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

14 Gillian Zuiderwijk Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1

14 Jane Briggs NFR 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

14 JO MARSDEN TYNEDALE 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1

18 ELIZABETH PICKETT TYNEDALE 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1

18 Stephanie Bingham Tynedale Harriers 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

18 Tamsin Austin Wallsed H 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

21 GILLIAN BELL TYNEDALE 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1

21 Joanne Porter Elvet Striders 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

LV50

Position Name Club
Brough 

Law

Natural 

Ability
H'ton

Cronkley 

Fell

B'gham 

Show

G'bro 3 

Tops

G'bro 

Moors

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Denise Tunstall Durham Fell Runners 0 45 52 52 52 52 52 208 6

2 Marie Drozdowicz Elswick Harriers 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 96 2

3 Kim Taylor Northumberland Fell Runners 0 46 0 0 49 0 0 95 2

4 Rose TodHunter Allen Valley Striders 0 44 46 0 0 0 0 90 2

5 Claire Bagness Wooler RC 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

5 Heather Robinson Jarrow Harriers 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

7 BRIDGET BROADHURST TYNEDALE 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1

7 Jackie Franks Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1

7 Rachel Bentley Durham City 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

7 Sharon Gaytor NYMAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1

7 Susan Davis NFR 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

12 Camilla Lauren-Matta Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1

12 NICKY JEFFREY TYNEDALE 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1

14 Beverley Eastwood Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1

14 Kelly Bentley Houghton Harriers & A.C. 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

14 KIM FIRSTBROOK TYNEDALE 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1

14 Sue Mitchell NFR 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

18 Hilary Shaw Saltwell H 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

19 Liz Foster Tynedale Harriers 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
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LV60

Position Name Club
Brough 

Law

Natural 

Ability
H'ton

Cronkley 

Fell

B'gham 

Show

G'bro 3 

Tops

G'bro 

Moors

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Jan Young Elvet Striders 0 0 0 52 0 52 0 104 2

2 Meg Walker Allen Valley Striders 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

2 Pam Costello Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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